	FILE NO. <u>040717</u>	OF	RDINANCE NO	214-04
1	[Traffic Regulations]			
2				
3	Ordinance adding Sections 28.5.55 and 28.5.56 to the San Francisco Traffic Code			
4	restricting certain vehicles over 6,000 pounds on portions of Middle Point Road and			
5	Innes Avenue.			
6 7	Note: Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman</u> ; deletions are <u>strikethrough italics Times New Roman</u> . Board amendment additions are <u>double underlined</u> . Board amendment deletions are <u>strikethrough normal</u> .			
8				
9	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:			
10	Section 1. The San Francisco Traffic Code is hereby amended by adding Section 28.5.55 as follows:			
11	Sec. 28.5.55. Middle Point Road, between Evans and Innes Avenues.			
12 13	Section 2. The San Francisco Traffic Code is hereby amended by adding Section 28.5.56 as follows: Sec. 28.5.56. Innes Avenue, between Middle Point Road and Hunters Point Boulevard.			
14				
15				
16				
17	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney			
18				
19	By: Muchilane	dladí		
20	Deputy City Attorn	ey		
21				
22				
23				
24				

25



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

040717

Date Passed:

Ordinance adding Sections 28.5.55 and 28.5.56 to the San Francisco Traffic Code restricting certain vehicles over 6,000 pounds on portions of Middle Point Road and Innes Avenue.

August 10, 2004 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell,

McGoldrick, Peskin Absent: 1 - Sandoval

August 17, 2004 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell,

McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 040717

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on August 17, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date Approved